

Reference:	FOI.3891.20
Subject:	Implantable Insulin Pump and Diabetes Care
Date of Request:	28 August 2020

Requested:

1. Are you supplying insulin pumps to eligible patients with Diabetes at your Health Board?
2. If yes, for each clinic location that an Insulin Pump Service is provided within your Health Board (e.g. Pump Start, Pump Renewal, Pump Training), please list;
 - Name and postcode of the hospital or community clinic
 - Whether the Insulin Pump Service is for adults only, paediatrics only or both adults & paediatric patients

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that it does supply insulin pumps to eligible patients.
2. The UHB has a consultant who leads on insulin pump therapy for both adults and paediatrics. The UHB's Diabetes Specialist Nurses provide training and support across all four (4) of its acute hospital sites listed below.

Glangwili General Hospital (Adults and paediatrics)
Dolgwili Road
Carmarthen
SA31 2 AF

Bronglais Hospital (Adults and Paediatrics)
Caradoc Rd,
Aberystwyth
SY23 1ER

Meurig Williams Diabetes Centre Prince Philip Hospital (Adults only)
Dafen
Llanelli
SA14 8QF

Withybush Hospital (Adults only)
Fishguard Rd,
Haverfordwest
SA61 2PZ